Wildrose School Community Council Meeting

January 24, 2023

In attendance: Lynn Wood, Dana Steward, Christine Hamilton, Carrie Grant-Walker, Bella......, Savanah...... Tom...... Superintendant of WR

1. Acceptance of September 13, 2022 minutes.

Follow up on from the last minutes was Camp Kinesao information. Carrie provided the following information

- 80 per child, seems like a lot. Is it affordable?
- Would like to develop a rotation for attending the camp
- Make a plan to possibly start in the 2023/24 school year

Lynn motioned to approve, Dana seconded

2. Principals report (attached in folder)

Need to scan in

3. Trustee Report

Not available

3. Treasurers Report

List of SCC expenses & revenue 2022-23

Balance from 2021-22		\$ 1,911.36
from SRPSD	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,711.36
Tracey Beaven (Breakfast supplies)	-144.20	\$ 3,567.16
Lynn Wood (breakfast supplies)	-150.00	\$ 3,417.16
Lynn Wood (breakfast supplies)	-17.94	\$ 3,399.22
Boston Pizza Hot Lunch Revenue	620.00	\$ 4,019.22
Boston Pizza Expense	-542.16	\$ 3,477.06
Repayment of Loan from Afterschool Program	424.00	\$ 3,901.06
Lynn Wood (Concert supplies, dinner items)	-133.69	\$ 3,767.37
Bigway (pancake breakfast expenses)	-60.21	\$ 3,707.16
Lynn Wood (pancake lunch expenses)	-107.15	\$ 3,600.01
		\$ 3,600.01

4. New Business

 Story Workshop needs a cart supplied with materials for literacy. Provide \$500 to the school to purchase what is required.

Christine Hamilton motioned, Lynn Wood seconded.

- Large drink cooler in the kitchen needs replacing. There is one on amazon that is 10 gallons, Bella to order
- Hot lunches
 - February 17 is spaghetti, no charge
 - March 15 Boston Pizza- charge
 - May 5 Taco in a bag charge
- o Teacher Appreciation Week is February 13 to 17
 - The theme is survivor
 - Decorating will be on Sunday February 12
 - Grade 7/8 will do lunch on Monday February 13
 - Grade ¾ will do breakfast sandwiches on Tuesday February 14
 - K class will do popcorn on Wednesday February 15
 - Grade ½ will do fruit smoothies on Thursday February 16
 - Grade 5/6 will do the free spaghetti lunch on Friday February 17
- Next meeting date is Tuesday May 9, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. AGM